From: Terry White <twhite@ashevillenc.gov>
Sent: 10/28/2018 1:28:24 PM

To: Sabrina Rockoff <srockofffiashevillenc.gov>
Ces Cathy Ball <chall@ashevillenc.gov>,Sarah Terwilliger <sterwilliger@ashevillenc.gov>,pkanipefashevillenc.gov

Subject: Re: Do the Turners own Maxwell Street?

mezgmu :

1 think tat Cathy received an emal foday that goes along with this string. Ewill forward it o you in & minue.

1 have notstaried 2 public records search yet, To be henest, Tam notexacly sure what Mr. Minicozzi is requesing. Usually, | woild ask e requester for clarfication but{ do notwantio be at cross-
purposes with your ofice. Letme know its ok for me o cortact Mr, Minicozzi fo confim his public records request | appreciate your belp.

Tery .

v> wrote:

On Thu, Cct 11, 2018 at 9:46 AM Sabrina Rockoff <srockofifRashewvillen
Peter,

On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 8:4% AM Cathy Ball <gballfashevillenc.gov> wrote:

=

Thenks.& That was the request.
Cathy

Cathy D. Ball, PE
Interim City Manager
City of Zsheville
P.0. Box 7148
Asheville, WC & 28802
(W) B2B~255%-583%

(C)y 828-651-4623

Cn Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 8:48 AM, Maggle Burleson <mburle v> wrote:
The City Atterney's Office is the group I was referring to about who cwns the property.i The citations and
notices stuff - that is certainly something Terry can help with.

Thanks, -

Maggie

On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 8:46 AM, Maggie Burleson <mburlesonfashevillenc.gov> wrote:

Cathy, don't this Public Records staff has anything to do with this.A This research should be done and come from
the City Attorney's Office.

Thanks,




Maggie -

on Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 8:43 AM, Cathy Ball <cballfashevillenc.gov> wrote:
Joe,

I am copying the City Attorney's office and our Public Records staff for help in responding te this request.A A
Cathy

Cathy D. Ball, PE
Interim City Manager
City of Asheville
P.O. Box 7148
Asheville, NC A 28802
(W) 828-258-593%

(Cy B2B-691-4623

On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 8:27 AM, Joseph Minicozzi <ige@urban—-threse.gom> wrote:
Cathy:

As Council confirmed, this type of commercial use should be enforced as it violates our Ordinances (as they
have been doing for 14 years) .’ Council acknowledge that they want to protect the residential properties from
this nuisance.f This is a private contracting serxrvice Class 5 truck exceeding the Class II 10,000 pound limit
and loading/unloading in the street, not within the loading area.A Could you please provide me a copy of any
enforcement action, such as a citation and/or Notice of Violatiecn that is delivered to Greenlife or Merrimon
Ave Investments for this continued viclation, as they happen.& I look forward to it.

Sincerely,
Joe Minicezzi, AICP

On *hu, Oct 11, 2018 at 7:1% AM Reid Thompson <reidt40 om> wrote:

Hered€™s a private truck at cemmercial business on a residential street, it&€&™s been going on for 14 years.
Time to get up here.

Sent from my Tyvpo device.

Maggie Burleson, NCCMC, MMC
City Clerk

City of Asheville

PO Box 7148

Asheville, NC & 28802
828-259-5601

o




Maggie Burleson, NCCMC, MMC
City Clerk

City of Asheville

PO Box 7148

Asheville, NC A 28802
§28-259~-5601

Sabrina Presnell Rockoff
Interim City Attorney
City of Asheville

P.0. Box 7148

Asheville, NC 28802
BE28-259.5614

Terry White

Public Records Officer
City of Asheville

P.O Box 7148
Asheville, NC 2880
828.250,5631

Oifice Hours
Monday: Telecommuting 8:00 am- 4:00 pm
Tuesday -A Friday: In Office 8:00 am-~ 400 pm

THEGITYOF
ASHEVILLE

Additional Resources: )
SimpliCity; Cpen Records Portal; Transparency;A Planning and Zoning: and, Open Dafa Portal




From: Peter Kanipe <pkanipe@ashevilienc.gov>

Sent: i0/11/2018 10:45:26 AM

To: Sabrina Rockoff <srockofffashevillenc.govs

Ca: chall@ashevillenc.gov,Maggie Burleson <mburlesonfashevillenc.gov>,sterwilliger@ashevillenc.gov,twhite8ashevillenc.gov
Subject: Re: Do the Turners own Maxwell Street?

Attechments:

Peter U. Ranipe

On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 9:47 AM Peter Kanipe <pk
Aetually already working on that.AR I'll let you know.

o> wrote:

On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 2:46 AM Sabrina Rockoff <grockoffRashevillenc.gov> wrote:
Peter, -

On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 8:49 AM Cathy Ball <ghall ov> wrote:

Thanks.A That was the request.

Cathy

Cathy D. Ball, PE
Interim City Manager
City of Asheville
P.O. Box 7148
Zsheville, NC & 28802
(W) 828-255~5938

{C) B82B~-651-4623

Cn Thu,; Oct 11, 2018 at B:48 AM, Maggie Burleson <pburlesonfashevillenc.gov> wrote:
The City Attorney's Office is the group I was referring to about who owns the property.A The citations and
notices stuff - that is certainly something Terry can heln with.

Thanks,
Maggie

On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 8:46 AM, Maggie Burleson <mburleson@ashevillenc.gov> wrote:

Cathy, don't this Public Records staff has anything to do with this.A This research should be done and come




from the nwwm.bﬁﬁOHﬁwwmm Office.

Thanks,
Maggie

On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 8:43 AM, Cathy Ball <chall@a hevillenc.gov> wrote:
Joe,

I am cepying the City Attorney’s office and our Public Records staff for help in responding to this

a

regquest.d 2
Cathy

cathy D. Ball, PE
Tnterim City Manager
City of Asheville
?.0. Box 7148
Asheville, NC A 28802
(W) B828-~-255-5938

{C) B2B-691-£4623

On Thu, Cct 11, 2018 at 8:27 AM, Joseph Minicozgzil <icefurban-three.com> wrote:
Cathy:

As Council confirmed, this type of commercial use should be enforced as it viclates our Ordinances (as they
have been doing for 14 years).A Council acknowledge that they want to protect the residential properties fr¢
this nuisance.? This is a private contracting service Class 5 truck exceeding the Class II 10,000 pound
limit, and loading/unloading in the street, not within the icading area.A Could yeu please provide me a COp:
of any enforcement action, such as a citaticn and/ocr Notice of Violation that is delivered to Greenlife or
Merrimon Ave Investments for this continued violation, as they happen.A I look forward to it.

Sincerely,
Joe Minicozzi, AICP
On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 7:19 AM Reid Thompson <xgi :

Herel€™s a private truck at commercial business on a residential street, it&e™s been going on for 14 years.
Time to get up hers.

Sent from my Typo device.

Maggie Burleson, NCCMC, MMC
City Clerk
City of Asheville




PO Box 7148
Asheville, NC A 288(2
82B-259-5601

mburlesonfashevillen

Maggie Burleson, NCCMC, MMC
City Clerk

City of Asheville

PO Box 7148

Asheville, NC A 28802
828-255-5601

Sabrina Presnel] Rockoff
Interim City Attorney
City of Asheville

P.O. Box 7148

Asheville, NG 28802
B2B-259-5614

Peter U. Xanipe
Interim Assistant City Attorney

Peter U. Xanipe
Interim Assistant City Attorney




From: gabrina Rockoff <srockoff@ashevillenc.gov>

Sent: 10/11/2018 8:46:03 AM

To: Cathy B8all <cbalifiashevillenc.gov>

Ce: Maggie Burieson <pburizsonBashevillenc. gov>, Sarah emﬂwuﬂ.ﬁ.mﬂ.ﬂ <sterwilliger@ashevillenc.gov>, Terry White <twhitefashevillene.gov>, Peter Kanipe <pkanipefashevillenc.g
Subject: Re: Do the Turnexrs own Maxwell Street?

Peter,

Oon Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 8:4% AM Cathy Ball <
Thanks.d That was the reguest.

v wrote:

Cathy

Cathy D. Ball, FE . .
Interim City Manager

City of Asheville

P.0. Box 7148

Asheville, NC A 28802

(W) B828-255-5838

(C) 828-681—48B23

On Thu, Cet 11, 2018 at 8:4B8 AM, Maggie Burleson <mburlesonp@ashevillenc.gov> wrote:
The City Attorney's Office is the group I was referring to about who owns the property.E The citations and notices stuff -
rhat is certainly something Terry can help with.

Thanks,
Maggie

On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 8:46 AM, Maggie Burleson <mburlesonfashevilisenc. gov> wrote:
Cathy, don't this Public Records staff has anything te do with this.A This research should be done and come from The City
Attorney’s Office.

Thanks,

Maggile

On Thu, Oect 11, 2018 at §:43 AM, Cathy Ball <cball@asghevillenc. gov> wrote:
Joe,

I am copying the City Attorney's cffice and our Public Records staff for help in responding to this reqgquest.A A
Cathy

Cathy D. Ball, PE
Interim City Managex
Ccity of Ashevillie
P.0. Box 7148




Asheville, NC & 28802
(W) 828-259~5939
{Cy B28-691~45623

On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 8:27 AM, Joseph Minicozzi <J
Cathy: -

4s Council confirmed, this type of commercial use should be enforced as it wviolates our Ordinances (as they have bsen doing
for 14 years).A Council acknowledge that they want fto protect the residential properties from this nuisance.f This is a
private contracting servige Class 5 truck exceeding the Class I1I 10,000 pound limit, and lecading/uvnloading in the street, n
within the loading area.® Could you please provide me a copy of any enforcement action, such as a citation and/or Notice o
Violation that is delivered to Greenlife or Merrimon Ave Investments for this continued violation, as they happen. A I look
forward to it.

Sincerely,
Joe Minicezzi, AICP

Oon Thu, Cct 11, 2048 at 7:19% AM Reid Thompscon <reidf4lfgmail.com> wrote:

Hersdé®s a private truck at commercial business on a residential street, 1t&€™s been going on for 14 years. Time to get up
here.

Sent from my Typo device.

Maggie Burleson, NOCMC, MMC
City Clerk
City of Rsheville
PO Box 7148
Asheville, NC A 28802
828-259~5601%

rl n villeng.gov

Maggie Burleson, NCCMC, MMC
City Clerk

City of Asheville

PO Box 7148

Asheville, NC A 28802
828-259-5601

Sabrina Presnell Rockoff
Interim City Attorney
Gity of Asheville



P.0. Box 7148
Asheville, NC 28802
828-259-5614




From: FPeter Ranipe <pkanipefashevillenc.gov>

Sent: 10/11/2018 8:47:05 aM

Ta: Sabrina Rockoff <srockoffBashevillenc.gov>

Cea: cball@ashevillenc.gov,Maggie Burleson Agwﬁuwmwosmmmﬁmd%HHmsn-mo¢v~mnmﬂzwwHH@mwmmmumdwwwwsn.m04~waﬁwﬂmmwmwm4wwwmbo.muq
Subject: Re: Do the Turners own Maxwell Strest?

Actually already working on that.iZ T'11 let vou know,

On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 9:46 AM Sabrina Rockoff <gsrockofffashevillenc.gov> wrote:
Peter, ,

On Thu, Cct 11, 2018 at 8:49 aM Cathy Ball <gballfashevillenc.gov> wrote:
Thanks.A That was the request.

Cathy

Cathy D. Ball, PE
Interim City Manager
City of Asheville
P.C. Box 7148
Asheville, NC A 28802
(W) 828-259-593%

(C} 82B-681-44623

On Thu, Cct 11, 2018 at 8:48 AM, Mzggle Burleson <mb

og> wrote:
The City Attorney's Office is the group I was referring to about who owns the property.A The citations and
notices stuff - that is certainly something Terry can help with.

Thanks,
Maggia

On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 8:46 AM, Maggie Burleson <mburlesonBashevillenc.gov> wrote:
Cathy, don't this Public Reccrds staff has anything to do with this.i This research should be done and come fr
the City Attorney's Office.

Thanks,
Maggie

On Thu, OCct 11, 2018 at 8:43 AM, Cathy Ball <gball@aghevillenc.qov> wrote:
Joe,




1

I am copying the City Attorney's office and our DPublic Records staff for help in responding to this reguest.i

Cathy

Cathy D. Ball, PE
Interim City Manager
City of Asheville
P.C. Box 7148
Asheville, NC & 28802
(W) B82B8-255-5838

{C) B2B-581-4623

Cathy:

enforcement action,

Sincerely,
Joe Minicozzi, AICPE

Ave Investments for this

On Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at B8:27 AM, Joseph Minicozri <joelurban-three.com> wrote:

As Council confirmed, this type of commercial use should be enforced as it viclates our Ordinances {as they

have been doing for 14 years).h Council acknowledge that they want to protect the residential preperties fre
this nuisance.dA This is
and lecading/unlcading in

a private contracting service Class 5 truck exceeding the Class II 10,000 pound 1lim:
the street, not within the loading area.A Could you please provide me a copy of ang
as a citation and/or Notice of Violation +that is delivered to Greenlife or Merrimon
continued violation, as they happen.i I look forward to it.

O Thu, Oct 11, 2018 at 7:19 AM Reid Thompson <reidtd40fgmail.com> wrota: -
Here&€™s a private truck at commercial business on a residential streset, it&€™s been going on for 14 years.
Time to get up here.

Sent from my Typo device.

Maggie Burleson, NCCMC, MMC

City Clerk

City of Asheville

PO Box 7148
Asheville, NC A 28802
828-258-5601

mburlesonfashevillenc. gov

Maggie Burleson, NCCMC, MMQ



City Clerk

City of Asheville

PO Box 7148

Asheville, NC & 283072
B28-250~5401
awﬂwwmmOﬁammﬂmﬁwwpmso-Q0<

Sabrina Presnell Rockodf
Interim City Atterney
City of Asheville

P.0O. Box 7148

Asheville, NC 28802
828-259.5614

Peter U. Kanipe
Interim Assistant City Attormey



